CH \$165.00 8627342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.		12/16/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelis Cybersecurity, Inc. (successor to Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC)		
Street Address:	4416 EAST-WEST HIGHWAY, SUITE 310		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86273420	RESOLUTIONONE		
Serial Number:	86440117	RESOLUTION1		
Serial Number:	86440188	RESOLUTION1 PLATFORM		
Serial Number:	86440202	RESOLUTION1 SECURITY		
Serial Number:	77731276	SILENTRUNNER		
Serial Number:	86188143	THREATBRIDGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159848700

Email: lagueda@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Hoffner/Lisa Agueda
Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center Fl 28

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Agueda, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Agueda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0855

900527379

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fidelis -Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Resolution1)#page1.tif source=Fidelis -Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Resolution1)#page2.tif source=Fidelis -Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Resolution1)#page3.tif source=Fidelis -Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Resolution1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This Trademark Security Agreement Release (this "<u>Release</u>") is made effective as of December 16, 2019, by Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of Fidelis Cybersecurity, Inc. (successor to Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC) (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2015 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5509/0750.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the lien on, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) of the Grantor pledged and granted under the Agreement, including without limitation such lien on, security interest in and mortgage on the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Agreement) set forth on Annex A attached hereto and all Proceeds (as defined in the Agreement) of the foregoing.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Collateral under the Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right title or interest to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and request that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

DOC ID - 33120539.3 OMM US:77326565.2

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as

Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Jean Vig Vice Provident

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Release]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0858

Annex A

(See Attached)

DOC ID - 33120539.3 OMM_US: 77326565.2

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Mark/ Title	Count ry	Applicatio n Number	Applicati on Date	Registration Number	Date Registere d
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	ResolutionOne	USA	86/273,42 0	May 6, 2014	N/A	N/A
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	Resolution1	USA	86/440,11 7	October 30, 2014	N/A	N/A
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	Resolution1 Platform	USA	86/440188	October 30, 2014	N/A	N/A
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	Resolution1 Security	USA	86/440,20	October 30, 2014	N/A	N/A
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	SILENTRUNNER	USA	77/731,27 6	May 7, 2009	3,721,664	December 8, 2009
Resolution1 Cybersecurity LLC	THREATBRIDGE	USA	86/188,14	February 7, 2014	N/A	N/A

DOCID - 22757374.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0860